Town of New Boston, NH

Notice of Public Hearing

The New Boston Select Board will hold a Public Hearing at 5:30 PM on Monday, September 25, 2023 at the New Boston Town Hall, 7 Meetinghouse Hill Road, New Boston, NH regarding a grant in the approximate amount of \$9.2 million for construction of a new Fire and Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Facility.

The public is invited to provide comments and input to the Select Board.

This public hearing is conducted under the provisions of RSA 31:95-b, III(a).

Signed:

The New Boston Select Board